
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General

GEORGE S. CARDONA
Acting United States Attorney

VINCENT M. GARVEY
Deputy Branch Director

PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
RYAN B. PARKER
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
Post Office Box 883
Washington, D.C. 20044
Telephone: (202) 353-0543
Facsimile: (202) 616-8202
E-Mail:  paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United States 
of America and Secretary of Defense

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

EASTERN DIVISION

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,
             

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND
ROBERT GATES, Secretary of Defense,

Defendants.

                              

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR
DEFENDANTS

PLEASE NOTICE the appearance in this action of W. Scott Simpson,

United States Department of Justice, Washington, D.C., as additional counsel for

the defendants.  Mr. Simpson's telephone number is (202) 514-3495, and his e-mail

address is scott.simpson@usdoj.gov.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

(202) 353-0543
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS -1-

Log Cabin Republicans v. United States of America et al Doc. 107

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/107/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Date:  February 23, 2010

Respectfully submitted,

TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General

GEORGE S. CARDONA
Acting United States Attorney

VINCENT M. GARVEY
Deputy Branch Director

/s/ W. Scott Simpson
                                                              
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
RYAN B. PARKER
Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice,
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
Post Office Box 883
Washington, D.C. 20044
Washington, D.C.  20044
Telephone: (202) 353-0543
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8202
E-Mail:  paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

(202) 353-0543
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS -2-



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 23, 2010, I electronically filed the
foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which
will send a Notice of Electronic Filing to each of the following:

Patrick O Hunnius 
phunnius@whitecase.com

Daniel J Woods 
dwoods@whitecase.com

/s/ W. Scott Simpson
_______________________________
W. SCOTT SIMPSON

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

(202) 353-0543
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS -3-


