1	TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General				
2 3	GEORGE S. CARDONA Acting United States Attorney				
4	VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Branch Director				
5	PAUL G. FREEBORNE				
6	W. SCOTT SIMPSON RYAN B. PARKER				
7	U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division				
8	Federal Programs Branch Post Office Box 883				
9 10	Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 353-0543				
10	Facsimile: (202) 616-8202 E-Mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov				
11 12	Attorneys for Defendants United States of America and Secretary of Defense				
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
14	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA EASTERN DIVISION				
15	LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,	No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)			
16	Plaintiff,				
17	v. (	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS			
18	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND ROBERT GATES, Secretary of Defense,	DEFENDANIS			
19	) Defendants.				
20					
21					
22	))				
23	PLEASE NOTICE the appearance in this action of W. Scott Simpson, United States Department of Justice, Washington, D.C., as additional counsel for the defendants. Mr. Simpson's telephone number is (202) 514-3495, and his e-mail address is scott.simpson@usdoj.gov.				
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS -1-	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCI P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044 (202) 353-0543			

1	Date: February 23, 2010	
2		Respectfully submitted,
3		TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General
4 5		GEORGE S. CARDONA Acting United States Attorney
6		VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Branch Director
7 8		/s/ W. Scott Simpson
9		PAUL G. FREEBORNE W. SCOTT SIMPSON
10		RYAN B. PARKER Trial Attorney
11		U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division
12 13		Federal Programs Branch Post Office Box 883
14		Washington, D.C. 20044 Washington, D.C. 20044
15		Telephone: (202) 353-0543 Facsimile: (202) 616-8202
16		E-Mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov
17		COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS
18		
19 20		
20 21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS E P.O. Box 883, Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044 -2- (202) 353-0543

I

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
2	I hereby certify that on reordary	I hereby certify that on February 23, 2010, I electronically filed the			
3	foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a Notice of Electronic Filing to each of the following:				
4	Patrick O Hunnius Daniel J Woods				
5	5 phunnius@whitecase.com dwo		ase.com		
6	6				
7 8		/s/ W. Scott Simpson			
	W. SCOTT SIMPSON		IMPSON		
9 10	2				
11					
12					
13					
14	4				
15	5				
16	6				
17	7				
18	8				
19	9				
20	0				
21	1				
22	2				
23	3				
24	4				
25	5				
26	6				
27	7				
28	8				
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS	-3-	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044 (202) 353-0543		